 Midas Components Ltd - www.midascomponents.co.uk
 Tel: 0044 1493 602602 Fax: 0044 1493 665111 MGG1206D-SERIES-2 PAGE: 1/12
PART NO. : MGG1206D-SERIES
FOR MESSRS. :
 C O N T E N T S
  NO. ITEM PAGE
 1. COVER 1
 2. RECORD OF REVISION 2

  b .“CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS (IC-EM65565A)”
3.2 This individual specification is prior to general specifications
3.3 Numbering System
MGG1206D - F W L W U
  (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1).LCD TYPE：
“S” ： STN TYPE
“F” ： FSTN TYPE
(2).LCD COLOR：
“Y” ： YELLOW-GREEN
“G” ： GRAY
“B” ： BLUE(STN/ NEGATIVE) / BLACK(FSTN/ NEGATIVE)
“W” ： WHITE(FSTN/ POSITIVE)
(3).BACKLIGHT TYPE：
“L” ： LED BACKLIGHT
“T” ： TRANSFLECTIVE
“R” ： REFLECTIVE
(4).BACKLIGHT COLOR：
“nil” ： YELLOW-GREEN “A” ： AMBER “B” ： BLUE
“G” ： GREEN “O” ： ORANGE “R” ： RED
“W” ： WHITE
(5).VIEWING ANGLE：
“nil” ： 6 O’CLOCK
“U” ： 12 O’CLOCK
 MGG1206D-SERIES-2 PAGE: 4/12
4. Mechanical data
(1) NUMBER OF DOT------------------------128 W* 64 H DOTS
(2) MODULE SIZE ----------------------------(a) WITH B/L  65.0 W * 39.2 H * 5.0 T (max)mm
                                   (b) WITHOUT B/L  56.0 W * 37.7 H * 2.1 T (max)mm
(3) EFFECTIVE AREA ----------------------- 53.0 W * 29.0 H mm
(4) ACTIVE AREA ---------------------------- 48.6 W * 24.28 H mm
(5) DOT SIZE ----------------------------------- 0.33 W * 0.33 H mm
(6) DOT PITCH--------------------------------- 0.37 W * 0.37 H mm
  MGG1206D-SERIES-2 PAGE: 5/12
5. Absolute maximum ratings
5.1 Electrical absolute maximum ratings
I T E M SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT COMMENT
POWER SUPPLY FOR LOGIC VDD-VSS -0.3 4.0 V ----------------
BOOSTER OUTPUT VOLTAGE VOUT -0.3 12.0 V ----------------
STATIC ELECTRICITY ----------- ----- 100 V NOTE(1)
------ 6.0 V
Amber、Orange、
Yellow-Green、
Red
POWER SUPPLY FOR LED
( SINGLE COLOR )
VLED
------ 5.0 V
LED
Color
White、Blue、
Pure Green
NOTE (1): ELECTRO-STATIC DISCHARGE RESISTANCE IS TESTED BY C HARGING
 A 200pF CAPACITOR AND DISCHARGING IT BY CONTACT WITH A
 INTERFACE CONNECTOR PIN.
5.2 Environmental absolute maximum ratings
OPERATING STORAGE
I T E M
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
COMMENT
AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE
-20℃ 70℃ -20℃ 70℃ ----------------
HUMIDITY NOTE (2) NOTE (2)
NO
CONDENSATION
VIBRATION
 NOTE (3) ------- 0.5G ------- 2G
10~300Hz
XYZ
DIRECTIONS
1 Hr EACH
SHOCK